

Jan 14, 2025

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

press@i-labs.tech

https://i-labs.tech/

in https://www.linkedin.com/company/infinity-labs-llc

## Infinity Labs® Wins \$4B Navy SeaPort-NxG Prime Contract

Dayton, OH – Infinity Labs is proud to announce a prime contract award to the Department of the Navy's SeaPort Next Generation (SeaPort-NxG) contract. Over the four year period of performance, the \$4 Billion Indefinite Delivery, Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ) vehicle provides the Navy with an efficient and effective means of contracting for professional support services and enhancing small business participation.

According to Chief Growth and Marketing Officer Jason Molnar, "Onboarding to SeaPort NxG is a milestone for Infinity Labs as it demonstrates capabilities and expertise across services and domains. We're grateful to the multitude of United States Navy and United States Marine Corps stakeholders for their trust and confidence in our national team and look forward to bringing transformational solutions to new mission partners."



Headquartered in Dayton, OH, Infinity Labs specializes in transforming national defense through elite talent and expertise in Modeling, Simulation & Analysis, Cyber, Advanced R&D, and Training Solutions. Two new offices opening in Colorado Springs, CO, and Huntsville, AL in early 2025.

